Councilor Garrett made a motion to approve the 

resolution, seconded by Councilor Huff and carried unanimously by the ten members present. 

4. PURCHASES 

A. Used & Confiscated Firearms for Credit or Swap RFB No. 26-0005 

Resolution (382-25) - A resolution authorizing the swap of one thousand two hundred ninety-eight 

(1,298) used and confiscated firearms from the Columbus Police Department for two hundred twenty 

(220) Heckler & Koch VP9A1F 9mm semi-automatic pistol and accessories provided by Dana Safety 

Supply (Jacksonville, FL). There will be no cost to the City for the swap of firearms.